Capital Improvement Bonds

Title
Citywide Long-Term Capital Maintenance Program
Asphalt Restoration and Replacement Program
Children's Outdoor Play Area Improvements
Citywide Tree Planting Program
Outdoor Court Restoration Program
Park and Library Capital Asset Revitalization
Parks and Rec Grant Prep/Prelim Design Program
Arterial/Collector Street Overlay Program
Bicycle, Pedestrian and Traffic Safety Program
Bridge Enhancement Program
Citywide Stairway Repair and Replacement
Railroad Crossing Safety Improvements Program
Signalized Intersection Safety Improvements Program
CIB Bond Sale Costs
CIB Contingency
Fire Station 19 Expansion
Dickerman Park Development
El Rio Field Improvements
Frogtown Park and Farm

Hampden Park and Bayless Avenue/Bayless Place Improvements

Hillcrest Recreation Center Building Improvements
Lockwood Park Play Area

Margaret Park Site Improvements

Martin Luther King Center Improvement

May Park Play Area

McQuillan Play Area

Palace Recreation Center Renovation

Parque Castillo Play Area Improvements

East 7th Streetscape, Pedestrian and Bicycle Enhancements
Greenbrier Bicycle Boulevard

Highland Village Streetscape Improvements

I-35E MnPASS (Arlington, Wheelock & Larpenteur Bridges)
Margaret Street Bike Route

Maryland Avenue Bridge (WB) near Jackson

Payne Ave at Maryland Ave Intersection Improvements
Pierce Butler Lexington Parkway Bicycle Connection
Redesign of Ames Place/Case/White Bear intersection
Wheelock Parkway Bridge Reconstruction

Available for Other Projects

Total recommended for Capital Improvement Bonds

Street Improvement and Street Reconstruction Bonds

Title
Saint Paul Street Vitality Paving Program
Total recommended for Street Improvement Bonds

Adopted

2015
1,425
238
237
333
238
190
28
250
238
119
10
119
123
224

1,419

170

237
453
478
27
229
3,785
307
97

26

Adopted

2015

12,500

12,500



